STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE WILLED MAY 7 - 1963 WAY 8 - downwe Secondary of State KARL F. ROLVAAG COURTOR OF SAID STATE TOArch G. Pease (MERGINAL 11215 N. W. Dakotah, Coon Rapids) OfAnoka County, SENDS GREETING: Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity and Twin Cities ability I have appointed you the said Arch G. Pease, member of the Minnesotee Metropolitan Planning Commission, effective April 26, 1963 for the term ending June 1, 1967. Minnesotas Statutes 1961, section 473.03 subd. 1 (7). You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned member of said commission as aforesaid,			S.
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT Jungar 2. Journamic Secretary of State   KARL F. ROLVAAG GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE   To Arch G. Pease (Americant 11215 N. W. Dakotah, Coon Rapids) (632)   Of Anoka County, SENDS GREETING:   Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity and Twin Cities Twin Cities   ability I have appointed you the said Arch G. Pease, member of the Minnesotee Metropolitan Planning Commission, effective April 26, 1963 for the   term ending June 1, 1967. Minnesotas Statutes 1961, section 473.03   subd. 1 (7). You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned		STATE OF MINNESOI	A DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
To Arch G. Pease (Americal 11215 N. W. Dakotah, Coon Rapids) [632]   Of Anoka County, SENDS GREETING:   Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity and Twin Cities   ability I have appointed you the said Arch G. Pease, member of the Minnesotae   Metropolitan Planning Communission, effective April 26, 1963 for the   term ending June 1, 1967.   Minnesotas Statutes 1961, section 473.03   subd. 1 (7).   You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned		EXECUTIVE DEPARTM	IENT Jacques &. Ilononan
Of Anoka County, SENDS GREETING:   Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity and Twin Cities   ability I have appointed you the said Arch G. Pease, member of the Minnesote   Metropolitan Planning Commission, effective April 26, 1963 for the   term ending June 1, 1967. Minnesotas Statutes 1961, section 473.03   subd. 1 (7).   You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned		KARL F. ROLVAAG GOVERNOR	OF SAID STATE
Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity and Twin Cities ability I have appointed you the said Arch G. Pease, member of the Minnesote Metropolitan Planning Commission, effective April 26, 1963 for the term ending June 1, 1967. Minnesotas Statutes 1961, section 473.03 subd. 1 (7). You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned	То	Arch G. Pease (Angka: 11215 N. W. Dakotah, C.	oon Rapids)
Twin Cities ability I have appointed you the said Arch G. Pease, member of the Minnesota Metropolitan Planning Commission, effective April 26, 1963 for the term ending June 1, 1967. Minnesotas Statutes 1961, section 473.03 subd. 1 (7). You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned	0f	Anoka County, SEN	DS GREETING:
Metropolitan Planning Commission, effective April 26, 1963 for the term ending June 1, 1967. Minnesotas Statutes 1961, section 473.03 subd. 1 (7). You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned	ability :		Twin Cities
subd. 1 (7). You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned		Metropolitan Planning Communission, effective	April 26, 1963 for the
You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned		term ending June 1, 1967. Minnesotas Statut	es 1961, section 473.03
		subd. 1 (7).	
member of said commission as aforesaid,		You are therefore by these presents, appointed	and commissioned
		member of said commission	as aforesaid,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said office of <u>member of said commission</u>

together with all the rights, powers and emoluments to the said office belonging, or by law in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be by me or other lawful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by force or reason of any law of this State.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this <u>twenty-sixth</u> day of <u>April</u> in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred <u>sixty-three</u>, and of the State the one hundred <u>fifth</u>

a 1, VERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE